# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adhesive Technology (International) Licensing B.V.		06/09/2005	a private company with limited liability: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ad Tech Holdings Limited
Street Address:	Nautilus House, La Cour des Casernes
City:	St. Helier, Jersey, The Channel Islands
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	JE1 3NH
Entity Type:	a private company with limited liability, incorporated and existing under the laws of Jersey, Channel Islands: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045436	BACTI GUARD
Registration Number:	2036565	BACTI AG GUARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rochelle D. Alpert

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0558

900026220

20454

395 H

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert		
Signature:	/rda/		
Date:	06/09/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=bactiguardassignmentsigned#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0559

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Adhesive Technology (International) Licensing B.V., a private company with limited liability, incorporated and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rokin 55, 1012 KK, Amsterdam, The Netherlands, has adopted, used, and/or licensed the marks BACTI GUARD and BACTI AG GUARD & DESIGN in the United States, which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as:

BACTI GUARD, Registration No. 2,045,436

BACTI AG GUARD & DESIGN, Registration No. 2,036,565

hereinafter "Marks."

Ad Tech Holdings Limited, a private company with limited liability, incorporated and existing under the laws of Jersey, Channel Islands, having its principal place of business at Nautilus House, La Cour des Casernes, St. Helier, Jersey JE1 3NH, The Channel Islands ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Marks, including but not limited to any common law rights, and any and all registrations for the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified registrations for the Marks. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages from third parties for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Marks by such third parties and to bring and defend any proceeding in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Marks. The right, title and interest in the Marks is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's transferees, successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further documents, including any instruments necessary for recordal of this assignment, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Marks in Assignee or Assignee's successors, transferees and/or assigns.

Assignor represents that it has the hower to and is authorized to execute this document and accordingly, does execute this document on the date indicated below

By: Adhesive Technology (International)

Date: June 9 2005

Licensing B F.M. Lhoëst Managing Director Title:

(L\Metacor\)PR Assignment notes\JEL6404A

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0560